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— BUREAU OF — Trinity Lake Daily Operations
RECLAMATION Run Date: 12/10/2024
November 2024
STORAGE RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION**
1000 ACRE-FEET COMPUTED*
DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE INFLOW C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET C.F.S. INCHES INCHES
1,620.1
1 2,312.76 1,618.2 -1.9 725 1,660 0 0 19 0.05
2 2,312.56 1,615.7 -2.5 309 1,574 0 0 7 0.02
3 2,312.35 1,613.0 -2.6 -3 1,322 0 0 11 0.03
4 2,312.18 1,610.9 -2.1 238 1,293 0 0 26 0.07
5 2,312.05 1,609.3 -1.6 126 938 0 0 15 0.04
6 2,311.96 1,608.1 -1.1 169 714 0 0 26 0.07
7 2,311.83 1,606.5 -1.6 110 725 0 171 37 0.10
8 2,311.75 1,605.5 -1.0 232 712 0 0 26 0.07
9 2,311.63 1,604.0 -1.5 94 838 0 0 15 0.04
10 2,311.51 1,602.5 -1.5 84 836 0 0 7 0.02
1 2,311.43 1,601.5 -1.0 337 810 0 0 33 0.09
12 2,311.45 1,601.7 0.3 288 143 0 0 18 0.05
13 2,311.56 1,603.1 14 980 269 0 0 15 0.04
14 2,311.59 1,603.5 04 497 296 0 0 11 0.03
15 2,311.57 1,603.2 -0.3 171 283 0 0 15 0.04
16 2,311.58 1,603.4 0.1 221 153 0 0 4 0.01
17 2,311.60 1,603.6 0.3 399 265 0 0 7 0.02
18 2,311.62 1,603.9 0.3 390 252 0 0 11 0.03
19 2,311.68 1,604.6 0.8 589 194 0 0 15 0.04
20 2,312.08 1,609.6 5.0 2,661 128 0 0 0 0.00
21 2,312.72 1,617.7 8.1 4,269 175 0 0 22 0.06
22 2,314.15 1,635.8 18.1 9,165 4 0 0 22 0.06
23 2,314.68 1,642.6 6.8 3,698 268 0 0 23 0.06
24 2,314.95 1,646.0 34 2,123 376 0 0 11 0.03
25 2,315.36 1,651.3 5.2 2,752 101 0 0 4 0.01
26 2,315.63 1,654.7 35 1,902 150 0 0 8 0.02
27 2,315.77 1,656.5 1.8 1,188 268 0 0 15 0.04
28 2,315.90 1,658.2 1.7 995 140 0 0 15 0.04
29 2,316.00 1,659.5 13 939 289 0 0 4 0.01
30 2,316.08 1,660.5 1.0 799 275 0 0 4 0.01
TOTALS 40.8 36,447 15,451 0 171 446 1.20
ACRE-FEET 40,800 72,293 30,647 0 339 885
Comments: * COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, AND EVAPORATION
** Evaporation and precipitation records taken from station at Trinity River Hatchery.
SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET) Precipitation
Power 30,647 Outlet 339 This month 8.62
Spill 0 Total 30,986 October 01, 2024 To date 9.18



